LM2687
Low Noise Regulated Switched Capacitor Voltage
Inverter
General Description
The LM2687 CMOS Negative Regulated Switched Capacitor
Voltage Inverter delivers a very low noise adjustable output
for an input voltage in the range of +2.7V to +5.5V. Four low
cost capacitors are used in this circuit to provide up to 10mA

Inverter
© 2003 National Semiconductor Corporation DS101180 www.national.com
Ordering Information for MSOP Package
Device Order Number Package Number Package Marking* Supplies As
LM2687MM MUA08A S12A Tape and Reel (1000 units/reel)
LM2687MMX MUA08A S12A Tape and Reel (3500 units/reel)
Ordering Information for LLP Package
Device Order Number Package Number Package Marking* Supplies As
LM2687LD LDA08A L050B Tape and Reel (1000 units/reel)
LM2687LDX LDA08A L050B Tape and Reel (3500 units/reel)
Note: * The small physical sizes of the MSOP-8 and LLP-8 packages do not
allow for the full part number marking. Devices will be marked with the
designation shown in the column Package Marking.
Pin Description